PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESMERALDA FARMS, INC.	06/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTAFLOR, LLC
Street Address:	1800 N.W. 89TH PLACE
City:	DORAL
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8985329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.813.1600

Email: ms@springutlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MILTON SPRINGUT

Address Line 1: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONNECT 0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILTON SPRINGUT	
SIGNATURE:	/milton springut/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patents from Esmeralda to Connectaflor#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents from Esmeralda to Connectaflor#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents from Esmeralda to Connectaflor#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0187 503869632

ASSIGNMENTOF PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Esmeralda Farms, Inc., a corporation, having its address at 1800 N.W. 89th Place, Doral, FL 33172 USA ("Assignor"):

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Connectaflor, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 1800 N.W. 89th Place, Doral, FL 33172, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that has been issued and assigned to the Assignor and is entitled:

"ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE TRANSPORTATION AND DISPLAY OF PLANTS AND FLOWERS"

(U.S. Patent No. 8,985,329, filed August 14, 2012, issued March 24, 2015)

and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said patent; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said patent;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States Patent under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international

PATENT REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0188 agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said patent on said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Esmeralda Farms, Inc.
Date: JUNE 7, 2016	By: Mully / Signature
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:
Print Name: ANCHIACTION	Print Name: MARK DUBNE/と
Date: 6/7/16	Date: 6/7//6
Address: 1449 Swy Mani, Fi	Address: 18010 SW 143 N Palm, 16 St Fl 33/59
	Connectaflor, LLC
Date: JUNE 74016	By Signature
Witness Signature: Viy Liaville	Witness Signature:
Print Name: MAKY OCH I AVETTA	Print Name: MACK DV SA/2/C
Date: 6/7/16	Date: 6/7/16
Address: 14470 Sw 68 ST M 144	Address: 800 SW 143 St Colmotto Coty F1 33158
R 33183	